ITU-Region

R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1

R2
R2
R2
R2
R2

R3
R3
R3
R3
R3
R3
R3
R3
R3
R3

Country

Finland
France
Germany
Germany
Italy
Italy
Norway
Norway
Portugal
Portugal
Russia
Russia
Russia
South Africa
Spain
Spain
Sweden
Sweden

Brazil
USA
USA
USA
USA

Australia
Australia
Australia
China
China
China
Japan
Japan
Japan
Thailand

Common name

Metsahovi

Tahiti

Wettzell North

Wettzell South

Matera (project)
Medicina (MBL1)
Ny-Alesund North
Ny-Alesund South
Flores (exact place still to be decided)
Santa Maria

Badary

Svetloe

Zelenchukskaya
Hartebeesthoek

Gran Canaria (Artenara)
Yebes

Onsala NE

Onsala SW

Fortaleza (project under discussion)
GGAO

Kokee

McDonald

Westford

Hobart

Katherine

Yarragadee

Seshan13 (near Shenshan 25m)
Tianmal3 (near Tianma 65m)
Urumgqil3 (near Urumgi 25m)
Kashima34

Koganei (MBL2)

Ishioka

Vgos (project)

N Lat®

60

49
49
40
44
78
78
39
36
51
60
43

28
40
57
57

39
22
30
42

N Lat'

31
56
56
28
59
46

28
57
42

51

N Lat"

4.8
-4.8
38.4
34.8
56.4
29.95
34.8
34.8
1.2
6.0
12.0
48.0
16.8
-16.8
33.6
22.8
38.4
34.8

19.2
33.6
48.0
46.8

-21.6
-30.0
-49.2
56.4
27.6
16.0
21.26
28.55
10.8
56.0

E Long’®

24
-149

-159
-104

147
132
115
121
121

87
140
139
140

99

E Long' ELong"

23
-26
52
52
42
38
51
51
-13
-7
14
46
33
a1
-40
-5
55
55

26

20
11

10
39
29

13

38.4
-13.2
40.8
40.8
18.0
43.28
18.0
18.0
-37.2
-33.6
2.4
48.0
54.0
9.6
-15.6
-16.8
12.0
8.4

-37.2
-54.0
-26.4
-38.4

16.8
7.2
45.6
56.4
13.2
40.0
36.37
16.55
20.4
3.4

Antenna size

13.2m
12.0m
13.2m
13.2m
13m??
24m
13.2m
13.2m
13.2m
13.2m
13.2m
13.2m
13.2m
13.2m
13.2m
13.2m
13.2m
13.2m

12.0m ??
12.0m
120m
120m
18.3 m

12.0m
12.0m
12.0m
13.0m
13.0m
13.2m
34.0m
24m
13.2m
13/13.5m?



